GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

Application No. 15232 of Mary A. Frown, pursuant fto 11 DCME
3107.2, for & variance from the rear yard requirementes
{Sub-section 404.1) for a deck addition tc a dwelling in an
R~1~PR District at premises 3101 Monrce Street, N.E., (Square
4317, Lot €1).

HEARING DATE: February 21, 1990
DECISICN DATE: Febrvary 21, 1990 (Bench Decisiocn)

The application appeared on the preliminary agenda for
_ lic hearirg cf February 21, 1990 due tc lack of
complience with the requirements of 11 DCMR 3317.7 which
recu that the applicant file a sworn affidavit
demonstrating compliance with the provisions of Section
3317.4 and 3317.85 regarding the posting of the property.

The application was called as a preliminary matter, in
the order in which it was scheduled on the public hearing
agenda, and at the conclusion of the hearing of the
remaining cases scheduled for the A.M. session of the public
hearing. There was no response from the applicant nor any
other perscn representing the applicent. The Board and
staff had not received any communicetion from the applicant
that she would not appear at the public hearing.

Upcon consideration of the foregoing facts it is ORDERED
that the application is hereby DISMISSED for failure of
prosecution,

VOTE:: 5-0 (William ¥. McIntosh, Charles R. Norris,
Paula I.. Jewell, Jchn G. Parsons and Carrie

-

T.. Thornhill to dismiss).

BY ORDER OF THE D.C. BOARD COF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

ATTESTED RY:
EDWARD I,. CURRY f
kxecutive Director

FINAL DATE OF ORDER:
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PURSUANT TO D.C. CODE SEC. 1-2531 (1987), SECTION 267 OF
D.C. LAW 2-38, THE HUMAN RIGHTS ACT OF 1977, THE APPLICANT
IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY FULLY WITHEH THE PRCVISIONS OF D.C. LAW
2-38, AS AMENDED, CODIFIED AS D.C. CODE, TITLE 1, CHAPTER 25
{1987), AND THIS ORDER IS CONDITIONED UPON FULL COMPLIANCE
WITH THOSE PROVISIONS., THE FAILURE OR REFUSAL OF APPLICANT
TC COMPLY WITH ANY PROVISIONS OF D.C. LAW 2-38, A5 AMENDED,
SHALL BE A PROPER BASIS FOR THE REVOCATION OF THIS ORDER.

UNDER 11 DCMR 3103.1, "NO DECISION OR ORDER OF THE BOARD
SHALL TAKE EFFECT UNTIL TEN DAYS AFTER HAVING BECOME FINAL
PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE
BEFORE THE RBOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT."

THIS ORDER OF THE BOARD IS VALID FOR A PERICD OF SIX MONTHS
AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDER, UNLESS WITHIN SUCH
PERICD AN APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT OR CERTIFICATE
OF OCCUPANCY IS FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND
REGULATORY AFFAIRS.
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

APPL.ICATION No. 15232

As Executive Director of +the Bcard of Zoning
Adjustment, I hereby certify and attest to the fact that a
letter has keen mail to all parties, dated 51000
and mailed pcctaoe prepaid tc each party who appeared and
participated in the public hearing concerning this matter,

and who 1s listed below:

Mary A. Brown
3101 Monroe Street, N.E.
Wash, D.C. 20017

Robert Artisst, Chairperson
Acdvisory Nelghbcrhood Commission 5-2
Slowe School Demountable

14th & Irving Streets, N.E.
Washington, D. C. 20017

EDWARD L. CURRY /
Fxecutive Director /

DATE:




